
DRAFT Pine Tree's List of Private Roads Under Consideration *

Road Name Empty
Lots

Houses Length Miles 
Saved

Time 
Saved

Alternative 
Service

Container 
Size

Drop Point

1. Berry Cove Road 1 7 614.95 0.1 5 Common drop Curbside on Webbs Mills Road

2. Cattle Road
Jordan Lane

1
4

0
18

2979.80
2102.11

2.0 18 Dumpster 8 yard

3. Dryad Woods Road 5 12 7359.05 3.3 35 Dumpster 10 yard

4. Forest Road 4 9 3470.18 1.4 17 Common drop At curbside on Cape Road

5. Jones Road
Hutchins Road

3
0

8
7

1364.79
1098.79

0.6 10 Common drop At 'Y' on Jones Road

6. Lakeside Drive 8 34 2105.21 0.5 17 Common drop At 'T' on Lakeside Drive

7. Legacy Road
Two Acre Island Road

0
0

10
8

1446.45
360.27

0.5 18 Dumpster 6 yard

8. Mawaga Road 2 7 1283.13 0.5 20 Common drop Curbside on Conesca Road

9. Murch Landing Road 1 12 2125.07 1.1 15 Common drop Curbside on Cape Road

10. Musson Road 6 12 5129.90 1.6 25 Common drop Curbside on Cape Road

11. Myron Hall Road 1 15 3848.58 1.6 23 Common drop Curbside on Webbs Mills Road

12. Point of Cape Road 1 7 552.75 0.3 12 Dumpster 8 yard Curbside on Wild Acres Road

13. River Road 1 13 5579.09 1.8 25 Dumpster 8 yard

14. Rosewood Drive
Hancock Road

2
9

8
21

5451.18
4656.13

1.5 12 Open gate through 
access

15. Shaw Road at end of 
town road

5 15 4109.69 0.5 10 Dumpster 8 yard

16. Sheehans Island Road 
(at end of Deep Cove)

6 6 1153.47 0.4 12 Dumpster 8 yard At Deep Cove & Manor Harbor

17. Sloans Cove Road (at 
Cedar Lane)

10 22 6358.56 0.5 10 Dumpster 4 yard At end of road

18. South Shore Road 2 12 1907.60 0.8 18 Common drop At curbside Mill Street

19. Stark Cove Road 0 6 2642.68 1.0 20 Common drop Curbside on Cape Road
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20. Sunset Chimneys Road 1 8 3123.49 1.2 12 Common drop Curbside on Cape Road

21. Tapley Cove Road 0 3 1151.94 0.2 10 Common drop Curbside on Cape Road

22. Turtle Cove
Fisherman Lane

4
0

8
2

2392.65
1011.95

0.5 14 Common drop At Arbor Wood Road

23. Vista Road 11 14 1648.43 0.6 12 Common drop Curbside at N. Raymond Road

24. Wharf Road 1 11 1811.37 0.3 10 Common drop Curbside on Roosevelt Trail

25. Windward Shore Road 0 8 2521.53 1.0 14 Common drop Curbside on Cape Road

Total Miles Saved 23.80

Total Minutes 
Saved

394

Total Hours Saved 6.57

* This list may not be complete, it is a work in progress.
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