DRAFT Pine Tree's List of Private Roads Under Consideration *

	Road Name	Empty Lots	Houses	Length	Miles Saved	Time Saved	Alternative Service	Container Size	Drop Point
1.	Berry Cove Road	1	7	614.95	0.1	5	Common drop		Curbside on Webbs Mills Road
2.	Cattle Road Jordan Lane	1 4	0 18	2979.80 2102.11	2.0	18	Dumpster	8 yard	
3.	Dryad Woods Road	5	12	7359.05	3.3	35	Dumpster	10 yard	
4.	Forest Road	4	9	3470.18	1.4	17	Common drop		At curbside on Cape Road
5.	Jones Road Hutchins Road	3 0	8 7	1364.79 1098.79	0.6	10	Common drop		At 'Y' on Jones Road
6.	Lakeside Drive	8	34	2105.21	0.5	17	Common drop		At 'T' on Lakeside Drive
7.	Legacy Road Two Acre Island Road	0 0	10 8	1446.45 360.27	0.5	18	Dumpster	6 yard	
8.	Mawaga Road	2	7	1283.13	0.5	20	Common drop		Curbside on Conesca Road
9.	Murch Landing Road	1	12	2125.07	1.1	15	Common drop		Curbside on Cape Road
10.	Musson Road	6	12	5129.90	1.6	25	Common drop		Curbside on Cape Road
11.	Myron Hall Road	1	15	3848.58	1.6	23	Common drop		Curbside on Webbs Mills Road
12.	Point of Cape Road	1	7	552.75	0.3	12	Dumpster	8 yard	Curbside on Wild Acres Road
13.	River Road	1	13	5579.09	1.8	25	Dumpster	8 yard	
14.	Rosewood Drive Hancock Road	2 9	8 21	5451.18 4656.13	1.5	12	Open gate through access		
15.	Shaw Road at end of town road	5	15	4109.69	0.5	10	Dumpster	8 yard	
16.	Sheehans Island Road (at end of Deep Cove)	6	6	1153.47	0.4	12	Dumpster	8 yard	At Deep Cove & Manor Harbor
17.	Sloans Cove Road (at Cedar Lane)	10	22	6358.56	0.5	10	Dumpster	4 yard	At end of road
18.	South Shore Road	2	12	1907.60	0.8	18	Common drop		At curbside Mill Street
19.	Stark Cove Road	0	6	2642.68	1.0	20	Common drop		Curbside on Cape Road

	Road Name	Empty Lots	Houses	Length	Miles Saved	Time Saved	Alternative Service	Container Size	Drop Point
20.	Sunset Chimneys Road	1	8	3123.49	1.2	12	Common drop		Curbside on Cape Road
21.	Tapley Cove Road	0	3	1151.94	0.2	10	Common drop		Curbside on Cape Road
22.	Turtle Cove Fisherman Lane	4 0	8 2	2392.65 1011.95	0.5	14	Common drop		At Arbor Wood Road
23.	Vista Road	11	14	1648.43	0.6	12	Common drop		Curbside at N. Raymond Road
24.	Wharf Road	1	11	1811.37	0.3	10	Common drop		Curbside on Roosevelt Trail
25.	Windward Shore Road	О	8	2521.53	1.0	14	Common drop		Curbside on Cape Road
	Total Miles Saved				23.80				
	Total Minutes Saved					394			
	Total Hours Saved					6.57			

 $[\]ensuremath{^*}$ This list may not be complete, it is a work in progress.